```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
ÊITEM NO.23+48

SUPREME COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10830-10832/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in SA No. 1025, 1027 and 1028 of 2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)
```

SALEM MUNICIPALITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12199-12201 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

SC 10830-832 Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Adv. Mr. P. Wilson, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

SC 12199-201 Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. P. Wilson, AAG Mr. Srikanth, Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SC 10830-832 Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, put up after two weeks. Liberty to file additional documents.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master