ÊITEM NO.36 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10830-10832/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in SA No. 1025, 1027, and 1028/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SALEM MUNICIPALITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12199-12201 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

SC 10830 Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Shweta Majumdar, Adv.

SC 12199 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 10830-10832 of 2011 has circulated a letter praying for time for filing additional documents.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master