## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10830-10832/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in SA No.1025/2004, SA  $\label{eq:no.1027/2004,SA No.1028/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)} \\$ 

SALEM MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report ))

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr.T.Mouli Mahendran, Adv. Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar,Adv. Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv. Ms.Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Last opportunity granted to the counsel for the petitioner to