COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10830-10832/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in SA No.1025/2004,SA No.1027/2004 and SA No.1028/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SALEM MUNICIPALITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12199-12201 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.A.G.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year from

today.

As regards interim relief during the pendency of these Appeals, list the matters on January 6, 2014.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master