ITEM NO.72

SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9-11 OF 2014

SALEM MUNICIPALITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NOS. 12-14 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.A.G.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Prakesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anand Sathiyaeelan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Having heard Mr. L.N. Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General for the appellants, and Mr. V. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, we are satisfied that the order of status quo in all respects with the regard to the subject property shall meet the ends of justice.

We, accordingly, direct the parties to maintain status quo in all respects as existing today with regard to the subject property till the disposal of the appeals.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master