www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 11-13/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos. 9-11/2014

SALEM MUNICIPALITY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.1-3 In C.A. No. 12-14/2014

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Muthukishan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\qquad \qquad \text{List the appeals in the month of February,} \\ 2016.$

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar

Date: 2015.12.02 18:02:54 IST

Reason: